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CII Executive Officers 

Chairman Roy Whitehouse Portugal 351.289.369.180 roy.whitehouse@cii2.org 

President  Brian King Canada 416.449.8677 brian.king@cii2.org 

1
st
 Vice Eduard Sigrist Netherlands 31.35.603.5363 eduard.sigrist@cii2.org 

2
nd

 Vice John Sexton USA 703.292.6262 john.sexton@cii2.org 

3
rd

 Vice/ERD Galen Clements USA 215.341.2299 galen.clements@cii2.org 

Secretary/Treasurer  Rod Webb Australia 61.8.9313.3100 rod.webb@cii2.org 

Board Members 

 Laurence Brown Wales 44.8702.408262 laurence.brown@lbaconsultancy.com 

 Jack Chu Hong Kong 852.2647.2626 Jack.chu@ra.com.hk 

 Tanya DeGenova USA 617.973.5768 tanya@tsdconsulting.com 

 Graham Dooley France 33.60858.1058 enquiries@french-investigations.com 

 Bertram Falbaum USA 520.577.2418 bertfalbaum@comcast.net 

 Ed Henry Vietnam 84.8.3821.3321 EdHenry@CorporateIntelligenceNetwork.com 

 Sheila Ponnosamy Singapore 65.6296.5881 sheila.p@mainguard-intl.com.sg 

 Larry Ross USA 202.237.1001 LRoss@RFSinc.com 
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Regional Directors 

01 CANADA EAST  Brian King  bking@king-reed.com  

02 CANADA CENTRAL  Brian King  bking@king-reed.com  

03 CANADA WEST  Ken Cahoon  ken.cahoon@canproglobal.com  

04 USA NORTHEAST  Robert Kresson  bk@empireinv.com  

05 USA SOUTH  William Lowrance  wblowrance@verizon.net  

06 CENTRAL  Glenn Eiden   geiden@comcast.net  

07 USA SOUTHWEST  Jim Sweeney  jim@sweeneyinc.com  

08 USA WEST  Paneen Allen  paneenallen@msn.com  

09 AUSTRIA, HUNGARY, & SWITZERLAND Bernard Maier  office@bm-investigations.at  

10 NETHERLANDS/BENELUX COUNTRIES  Gert van Beek  gert.vanbeek@4itrust.com 

11 CARIBBEAN & SOUTH AMERICA  Maurice C. Amres  geb@solutions2000.net  

12 CENTRAL AMERICA  Seth Derish  seth@privateeyes.com  

13 IRELAND & N IRELAND  Alan Marr alan-marr@jigsawservices.co.uk 

14 SCOTLAND & ENGLAND  Alan Marr alan-marr@jigsawservices.co.uk 

15 SPAIN & PORTUGAL  David Sanmartin dsanmartin@has.es 

16 FRANCE  Joel Auribault  jra@agence-investigations.com  

17 SCANDINAVIA  Gard Westbye  post@ope.no  

18 BELGIUM  Michel de Kort  mdk@dekort-partners.be  

19 GERMANY Jurgen F. Hebach  fritz.cii-berlin@web.de  

20 ISRAEL  Jacob Lapid  lapidim@bezeqint.net  

21 INDIA  Pawanjit Ahluwalia  pawan@premiershield.net  

22 SINGAPORE, VIETNAM, &  
     SOUTH EAST ASIA  

Ponno Kalastree  p.kalastree@mainguard-intl.com.sg  

23 HONG KONG Jack Chu jack.chu@ra.com.hk 

24 CHINA  Hai Yang  cn@sbcs.com.cn  

25 JAPAN  Kenji Ohara  mission@olive.ocn.ne.jp  

26 AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND  Peter Harkin  pth@idsgroup.com.au 

27 ALBANIA, GREECE, TURKEY, & CYPRUS  Alan Marr alan-marr@jigsawservices.co.uk 

28 NORTH AFRICA  Alan Marr alan-marr@jigsawservices.co.uk 

29 CENTRAL AFRICA  Alan Marr alan-marr@jigsawservices.co.uk 

30 SOUTH AFRICA  Peter Grant  petergrant@criskinternational.com  

31 EASTERN EUROPE Raul Fat office@tinvestigations.ro  

32 ITALY Paolo Sfriso info@grupposit.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:gert.vanbeek@4itrust.com
mailto:dsanmartin@has.es
mailto:jack.chu@ra.com.hk
mailto:pth@idsgroup.com.au
mailto:petergrant@criskinternational.com
mailto:office@tinvestigations.ro


Standing Committees 

Audit & Finance  Chair Galen Clements 

  Jack Burke 

   

Councilor Editors Lois Colley 

  Sheila Ponnosamy 

   

Executive Regional Director Chair Galen Clements 

   

Historian  Graham Dooley 

   

IIOY Previous Winner Sheila Ponnosamy 

   

Internet Chair Eddy Sigrist 

  Rod Webb 

   

Legislative Chair Eddy Sigrist 

  Laurence Brown 

  Larry Ross 

   

Malcolm Thomson Award Chair Galen Clements 

  Alan Marr 

   

Membership Chair Galen Clements 

  John Sexton 

   

Meritorious Service Award Chair Brian King 

  Roy Whitehouse 

  Galen Clements 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Standing Committees 

Nominating Committee Chair Brian King 

  Bert Falbaum 

  Rod Webb 

  Roy Whitehouse 

   

Parliamentary Chair Brian King 

   

Privacy Chair Eddy Sigrist 

  Chris Brogan 

  Jack Chu 

  Francie Koehler 

  Ponnosamy Kalastree 

  John Sexton 

   

Public Relations Chair Sheila Ponnosamy 

  Joan Beach 

  Lois Colley 

  Ken Cummins 

  Ed Henry 

  Ruth Hoffmann-Sales 

  Debbra MacDonald 

  Kelly Riddle 

   

Standing Education Chair Brian King 

  Tanya DeGenova 

   

Strategic Planning Chair Roy Whitehouse 

  Nancy Barber 

  Jim Kirby 

  Brian King 

  John Sexton 

  Eddy Sigrist 

  Rod Webb 



 

Standing Committees 

2012 AGM 1
st
 Vice President – Chair Eddy Sigrist 

 Host Peter Grant 

 President Brian King 

 2
nd

 Vice President John Sexton 

 3
rd

 Vice President Galen Clements 

 Treasurer Rod Webb 

2013 AGM 1
st
 Vice President – Chair John Sexton 

 Host Derek Nally 

 President Eddy Sigrist 

 2
nd

 Vice President Galen Clements 

 3
rd

 Vice President TBD 

 Treasurer Rod Webb 

 


